
#  Missouri (2-6) -vs- #  NC State (3-4)
02/13/2026 at Clearwater, Florida (Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Talley, Morgen (2-1)
Loss: Harrison, Cierra (1-2)
Save: Gore, Wynne (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Phil Freels First: Jon Chambers Third Base: JC Bartley 
Start: 12:32 PM   Time:    Attendance: 5,281   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 7 4 1
NC State 4 0 7 0 0 2 13 10 2

Missouri 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Sophie 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Blackstun, Danielle PR/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Forrester, Sidney rf/PH/dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carr, Abby dh/p 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Hay, Abby 1b 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
Hill, Saniya 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Uptegrove, Madison ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Britton, Gracie c 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lenger, Kayley cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
Koller, Adi lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Jackson, Emma PH/lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Touchet, Nathalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrison, Cierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michalak, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sokoloski, Haidyn rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 4 6 7 2 6

2B: Uptegrove, Madison (1); Carr, Abby (1)
HR: Lenger, Kayley (1)
E: Touchet, Nathalie (1)

NC State 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Thrunk, Teagan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Townsend, Maia cf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Short, Carly ss 3 2 1 0 2 2 2
Simmers, Kendall 2b 2 2 1 3 2 0 0
Livingston, Lily 3b 4 1 2 4 0 0 4
    Wilson, Gabi PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Church, Hannah 3b/dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Whitaker, Ellington dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Talley, Morgen p/1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Massey, Taryn 1b/lf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
MontesdeOca, Carmen c 2 0 0 1 1 2 1
Johnson, Sarah rf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
    Gore, Wynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 13 10 12 10 5 7

2B: Talley, Morgen (1)
HR: Livingston, Lily (1); Church, Hannah (1); Simmers, Kendall (1)
SH: Townsend, Maia (1)
E: Livingston, Lily (1); Short, Carly (1)

Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Touchet, Nathalie 0.1 0 6 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 22
Harrison, Cierra (L, 1-2) 2.2 8 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 15 18 4 0 83
Michalak, Rylee 2.0 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 7 12 3 0 36
Carr, Abby 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
Totals 10 13 9 10 5 1 0 0 0 27 38 7 1 156

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Talley, Morgen (W, 2-1) 4.0 2 6 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 16 22 6 2 92
Gore, Wynne (S, 1) 3.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 2 35
Totals 4 7 7 7 2 0 0 0 0 27 34 10 4 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 1st MIZ NCS
Smith,Sophie flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Forrester,Sidney struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Carr,Abby walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 0
Hay,Abby called out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 1st MIZ NCS
Townsend,Maia singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FBKBBFF). 0 0
Short,Carly singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBBKFF); Townsend,Maia advanced to second
base. 0 0
Simmers,Kendall homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-1 BBS); Townsend,Maia scored from second base;
Short,Carly scored from first base. 0 3
Livingston,Lily singled to shallow center field (2-2 SKBFFB); Livingston,Lily out at second base, cf to 1b to
2b to 1b to 2b. 0 3
Church,Hannah homered to deep center field, RBI (0-1 F). 0 4
Talley,Morgen flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 4
Massey,Taryn walked (3-2 BKFBBFFB). 0 4
MontesdeOca,Carmen struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 0 4

Missouri - Top of 2nd MIZ NCS
Hill,Saniya flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4
Uptegrove,Madison popped up to p (1-2 KFFBF). 0 4
Britton,Gracie walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Lenger,Kayley homered to left center, 2RBI (2-1 FBB); Britton,Gracie scored from first base. 2 4
Koller,Adi struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 4

NC State - Bottom of 2nd MIZ NCS
Johnson,Sarah called out, p to 1b (2-2 KBKBF). 2 4
Townsend,Maia singled to short (2-1 SBB). 2 4
Short,Carly walked (3-0 BBBB); Townsend,Maia advanced to second base. 2 4
Simmers,Kendall fouled out to rf (2-2 BSFB); Townsend,Maia advanced to third base. 2 4
Livingston,Lily called out, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBBFF). 2 4

Missouri - Top of 3rd MIZ NCS
Smith,Sophie lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 2 4
Forrester,Sidney popped up to 1b (3-0 BBB). 2 4
Carr,Abby reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Short,Carly (E6) (0-2 KKFF). 2 4
Hay,Abby called out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 4

NC State - Bottom of 3rd MIZ NCS
Church,Hannah flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 2 4
Talley,Morgen singled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 2 4
Massey,Taryn walked (3-1 BBBFB); Talley,Morgen advanced to second base. 2 4
MIZZ pitching change: Touchet,Nathalie replaces Harrison,Cierra. 2 4
MontesdeOca,Carmen struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 4
Massey,Taryn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Talley,Morgen advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 2 4
Johnson,Sarah walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 4
Townsend,Maia reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt, 2RBI (0-0); Talley,Morgen
scored on play and a throwing error by Touchet,Nathalie (E1); Massey,Taryn scored from second base;
Townsend,Maia advanced to third base. 2 6
Short,Carly walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 2 6
Short,Carly advanced to second base; Townsend,Maia advanced to third base; Johnson,Sarah scored. 2 7
Simmers,Kendall walked (3-1 BBKBB); Townsend,Maia advanced to third base; Short,Carly advanced to
second base. 2 7



MIZZ pitching change: Harrison,Cierra replaces Touchet,Nathalie. 2 7
Livingston,Lily homered to deep left field, 4RBI (3-0 BBB); Townsend,Maia scored from , unearned;
Short,Carly scored from , unearned; Simmers,Kendall scored from , unearned. 2 11
Church,Hannah popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 11

Runs: 7   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Missouri - Top of 4th MIZ NCS
Hill,Saniya singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 11
Uptegrove,Madison reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFK); Hill,Saniya out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 11
Uptegrove,Madison advanced to second base. 2 11
Britton,Gracie called out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 11
Lenger,Kayley lined out to rf (0-2 KFF). 2 11

NC State - Bottom of 4th MIZ NCS
MIZZ pitching change: Michalak,Rylee replaces Harrison,Cierra. 2 11
Talley,Morgen popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 11
Massey,Taryn lined out to cf (1-2 FKB). 2 11
Thrunk,Teagan called out, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 2 11

Missouri - Top of 5th MIZ NCS
Koller,Adi walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 11
Smith,Sophie walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Koller,Adi advanced to second base. 2 11
Forrester,Sidney reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (0-0); Koller,Adi
advanced from second base, scored on play and a fielding error by Livingston,Lily (E5); Smith,Sophie
advanced from first base to third base; Forrester,Sidney advanced to second base on the throw. 3 11
MIZZ substitution: Blackstun,Danielle pinch running for Forrester,Sidney. 3 11
Carr,Abby walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Smith,Sophie advanced to third base; Blackstun,Danielle advanced to
second base. 3 11
Hay,Abby walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Smith,Sophie scored; Blackstun,Danielle advanced to third base;
Carr,Abby advanced to second base. 4 11
NCSU position change: Talley,Morgen now playing 1b from p 4 11
NCSU position change: Massey,Taryn now playing lf from 1b 4 11
NCSU substitution: Gore,Wynne replaces Edwards,Bailey at p. 4 11
Hill,Saniya reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-0 BB); Blackstun,Danielle scored; Carr,Abby
advanced to third base; Hay,Abby out at second base, 3b to 2b. 5 11
Uptegrove,Madison doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-1 BK); Carr,Abby scored; Hill,Saniya advanced
from first base to third base. 6 11
Britton,Gracie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BK); Hill,Saniya out at home, 3b to ss to c. 6 11
Lenger,Kayley called out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 6 11

NC State - Bottom of 5th MIZ NCS
MIZZ position change: Blackstun,Danielle remains in the game at rf 6 11
Johnson,Sarah walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 6 11
Townsend,Maia sacrifice bunt, unassisted (0-0); Johnson,Sarah advanced to second base; Townsend,Maia
out at first base, 3b to 1b. 6 11
Short,Carly struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 6 11
Simmers,Kendall walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 6 11
Livingston,Lily popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 6 11

Missouri - Top of 6th MIZ NCS
MIZZ substitution: Jackson,Emma pinch hitting for Koller,Adi. 6 11
Jackson,Emma walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 6 11
Jackson,Emma advanced to second base. 6 11
Smith,Sophie called out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 6 11
MIZZ substitution: Forrester,Sidney pinch hitting for Blackstun,Danielle. 6 11
Forrester,Sidney flied out to lf (0-0); Jackson,Emma advanced to third base. 6 11
Carr,Abby doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Jackson,Emma scored. 7 11
Hay,Abby flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 7 11



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Bottom of 6th MIZ NCS
MIZZ position change: Forrester,Sidney remains in the game at rf 7 11
MIZZ position change: Jackson,Emma remains in the game at lf 7 11
Church,Hannah singled to shallow right field (0-1 F). 7 11
NCSU substitution: Wilson,Gabi pinch running for Church,Hannah. 7 11
Talley,Morgen doubled to left center (0-0); Wilson,Gabi advanced from first base to third base. 7 11
Massey,Taryn walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 11
MontesdeOca,Carmen walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Wilson,Gabi scored; Talley,Morgen advanced to third base;
Massey,Taryn advanced to second base. 7 12
MIZZ position change: Forrester,Sidney now playing dh from rf 7 12
MIZZ position change: Carr,Abby now playing p from dh 7 12
MIZZ substitution: Sokoloski,Haidyn replaces Michalak,Rylee at rf. 7 12
Johnson,Sarah struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 7 12
Townsend,Maia called out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Talley,Morgen scored. 7 13
Short,Carly struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 7 13

Missouri - Top of 7th MIZ NCS
NCSU defensive substitution: Church,Hannah replaces Livingston,Lily at 3b 7 13
NCSU substitution: Whitaker,Ellington replaces Wilson,Gabi at dh, batting 5th. 7 13
Hill,Saniya called out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 7 13
Uptegrove,Madison popped up to rf (0-0). 7 13
Britton,Gracie popped up to rf (1-1 KB). 7 13

NC State - Bottom of 7th MIZ NCS


